# 506578850 03/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6625631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HYUNDAI AUTRON CO., LTD.	03/09/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOBIS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	203, TEHERAN-RO, GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06141

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17085794
Application Number:	16573766
Application Number:	16456497
Application Number:	16456818
Application Number:	15260560
Application Number:	14937635
Application Number:	14966393

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027393000

**Email:** wapatents@morganlewis.com, angie.ellis@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129244-5000-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA Y. ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Y. Ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

PATENT 506578850 REEL: 055739 FRAME: 0238

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Hyundai-Mobis-Assignment#page1.tif source=Hyundai-Mobis-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055739 FRAME: 0239

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **HYUNDAI AUTRON CO., LTD.** (ASSIGNOR), a Korean company having an address at 113-gil, 12 Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of recorded assignment, of the following pending and patented applications of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
17/085,794	10/30/2020		
16/573,766	09/17/2019		
16/456,497	06/28/2019		
16/456,818	06/28/2019		
15/260,560	09/09/2016	9,984,444	05/29/2018
14/937,635	11/10/2015	9,544,012	01/10/2017
14/966,393	12/11/2015	9,465,400	10/11/2016

WHEREAS, **HYUNDAI MOBIS CO., LTD.** (ASSIGNEE), a Korean companies having an address at 203, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06141, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR its entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patents and patent applications, and the inventions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patents and patent applications, and the inventions set forth in the above-mentioned United States patents and patent applications, including the rights of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefrom;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries on said inventions and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 055739 FRAME: 0240 본 문서는 현대오도본 정보자산이므로 무단으로 전제 및 복제황수 없으며, 이훓 위반할 시에는 당사 사규 및 관련 법규에 의해 제제를 받돌 수 있습니다.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Agreement.

HYUNDAI AUTRON CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR)

Signature:

By: ki

Title:

Date: Mar 9 . 2021

1000822 / 김승우 / 전략기쵥팀 / 2021-03-09 09:52

**RECORDED: 03/26/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 055739 FRAME: 0241